MEGHALAYA EDUCATION RECRUITMENT BOARD MEGHALAYA :: SHILLONG

No.MERB/02/2024/16

Dated Shillong the 07th February, 2025

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

In continuation to this Department's Notification No.MERB/02/2024/8 dated 17-12-2024 and in pursuance to this Department Corrigendum No.MERB/02/2024/15, dated 03-02-2025, the Meghalaya Education Recruitment Board hereby declares Smti Sakaru Pyrbot to be at rank/position No.12 and Smti Toba Lamare at rank/position No.13 both of Khasi & Jaintia Category in order of merit for the post of Assistant Professor Grade-II in Education in District Institutes of Education and Training (DIETs) under the Directorate of Educational Research & Training, advertised by the Meghalaya Public Service Commission vide No MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2019-2020/83 dated 14.11.2019 and conducted by the Meghalaya Education Recruitment Board on the 22nd, 23rd & 24th October, 2024.

The recommendation of the candidates shall confer no claim for appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidates are suitable in all respects.

(Shri Swapnil Tembe,IAS)

Member Secretary

Meghalaya Education Recruitment Board,
Shillong.

Nu

Memo. No.MERB/02/2024/16-A Dated Shillong, the February, 2025. Copy to:

- 1. The P. S, to the Hon'ble Minister, I/c Education Department for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- The P. S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya for favour of information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P. A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department and Chairman, MERB, for favour of information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- **4.** The P. A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department and Chairman of Interview Board, Directorate of Educational Research and Training for favour of information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The P. A. to the Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department and Secretary, MERB, for favour of information of the Secretary.
- The Director of Educational Research and Training, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 7. The Member Secretary, Interview Board, MERB & Director of Educational Research and Training.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Education Department, for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Web Administrator of Education Department Website, O/o DHTE, Shillong for information and necessary action.

(Shri. Swapnil Tembe, IAS)

Member Secretary, Meghalaya Education Recruitment Board, Shillong.